505090904 09/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANT B. KENION	05/05/2016
ALEXANDER P. MGAYA	05/03/2016
ZHENGMIAN CHANG	05/05/2016
BALASUBRAMANIAM RAMALINGAM	05/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16043521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (860) 571-2479

Email: evelyn.gartrell@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P33542 US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. PIOTROWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Piotrowski/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=PT033542_20160516_ExecAssignment#page1.tif source=PT033542_20160516_ExecAssignment#page2.tif source=PT033542_20160516_ExecAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505090904 REEL: 046854 FRAME: 0981

source=PT033542_20160516_ExecAssignment#page4.tif
source=PT033542_20160516_ExecAssignment#page5.tif
source=PT033542_20160516_ExecAssignment#page6.tif
source=PT033542_20160516_ExecAssignment#page7.tif
source=PT033542_20160516_ExecAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 046854 FRAME: 0982

Attorney Docket No.: PT033542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNORS

Grant B. Kenion 3421 Bennyfield Court Fuguay-Varina, NC 27526 US Citizenship: US

Alexander P. Mgaya 101 Westwind Court Cary, NC 27511 .US

Citizenship: US

Balasubramaniam Ramalingam 208 Stamford Drive Cary, NC 27513 US Citizenship: US

Zhengmian Chang 127 Albury Way North Brunswick, NJ 08902 US Citizenship: CN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have co-invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

TRANSESTERIFICATION OF POLYLACTIC ACID WITH **NATURAL OILS**

for which a patent application was filed on February 1, 2016 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/289,432; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in,

> **PATENT** REEL: 046854 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PT033542

to and under the patent application in the United States and around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States and around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNORS; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

-2-

ASSIGNMENT				Attorney Docke	et No.: PT033542
	this	da y	y of	May	/, 20 <u>1</u> 6
Grant B. Kenion		_			
(Print Name of Inventor)	·	(SIGNAT	URE OF IN	VENTOR)	
State of New Jansey County of Samensel)) ss:)		•		
On this 5th day of May	1 -	0040	1	Kalul	on M. Highella
the undersigned officer, person whose name appears a for the purposes contained in the	nally appea above and	ared Grant E acknowledge	3. Kenid	on, known t	o me to be the
		CHA ICLA	O cs	11 /1	COLA OFFIC
		Notary Public		W - M	<u> 4000101</u>
		KA		I M. MIGNELL	A
				IC OF NEW JER	
	•	My C	commissio	n Expires 4/24/2	2017
	this 3^{-6}	day	y of	May	, 2016
Alexander P. Mgaya (Print Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATU	URE OF IN	VENTOR)	
State of North Carolina)) ss:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
County of Wake)				
On this 3 day of May the undersigned officer, person the person whose name appearame for the purposes contained	hally appea ars above ed in the in	red Alexand and acknow strument.	ler P. N riedged	Igaya , knov that he/she	vn to me to be executed the
	-	Susan Notary Public	. Н. Д	Ayord	SS LOTAP OB
•		Commission			A PUBLIC NO

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PT033542

	this	day of	, 2016
Balasubramaniam Rar	nalingam		
(Print Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of)		
County of	ss:)		
to me to be the persor	n whose name	, 2016 before me, ppeared Balasubramaniam Ra e appears above and acknow ontained in the instrument.	
		Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	this	5-th day of May	, 2016
Zhengmian Chang		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	<u> </u>
State of New Jersey County of Sovienses	')	(SIGNATORE OF INVENTORY	
County of SOMENSE,	/ ss:)		•
	per s onally ap appears abo	ppeared Zhengmian Chang , k ove and acknowledged that he	
		Jayleteen M.	Migwella
		Mothry Public	

Attorney Docket No.: PT033542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNORS

Grant B. Kenion

3421 Bennyfield Court Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

US

Citizenship: US

Alexander P. Mgaya

101 Westwind Court Cary, NC 27511

US

Citizenship: US

Balasubramaniam Ramalingam

208 Stamford Drive Cary, NC 27513

US

Citizenship: US

Zhengmian Chang

127 Albury Way

North Brunswick, NJ 08902

US

Citizenship: CN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have co-invented a

certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

AND ADDRESS

TRANSESTERIFICATION OF POLYLACTIC ACID WITH NATURAL OILS

for which a patent application was filed on February 1, 2016 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/289,432; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH

FULL NAME Henkelstrasse 67

40589 Duesseldorf

OF ASSIGNEE Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in,

PATENT REEL: 046854 FRAME: 0987

Attorney Docket No.: PT033542

to and under the patent application in the United States and around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States and around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNORS; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PT033542

	this	day of	, 2016
Grant B. Kenion			
(Print Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of)		
County of	ss:)		
	ersonally app ars above ar	, 2016 before me, beared Grant B. Kenion , known tond acknowledged that he/she execoment.	
		Notary Public	
Alexander P. Mgaya	this	day of	, 2016
(Print Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of)) ss:		
County of	,		
	ppears abo	, 2016 before me, beared Alexander P. Mgaya , know we and acknowledged that he/she instrument.	
		Notary Public	

	this _	100	_ day of _	Mary	, 2016
Balasubramaniam Ramali	ngam			02000	
(Print Name of Inventor)		(5	IGNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	
State of New Jersey County of Somenset)				
	ss:)				
On this / day of the undersigned officer, per to me to be the person where executed the same for the person where the person	rsorially a hose nam	ippeared Ba ne appears	ilasubrama above and	anıam Ramalıı I acknowledge	ngam, 4khown
		NOT	ATHLEEN M. ARY PUBLIC C	MIGNELLA OF NEW JERSEY Expires 4/24/2017	
	this _		_ day of _		, 2016
Zhengmian Chang					
(Print Name of Inventor)		(S	IGNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	_
State of)				
County of	ss:)				
On this day of the undersigned officer, pe the person whose name ap same for the purposes conta	rsonally a	ppeared Z hove and ac	i <mark>engmian</mark> knowledge	Chang, known	
		Notary Pu	ıblic		
*********	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****

-4-